49.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

(a)	 During the financial year ended 31 December 2014, management has applied the equity method of

accounting based on the management accounts of an associate as the audit was still in process.

Adjustments of the Group’s share of the associate results based on the audited financial statements for

the year ended 31 December 2014 for the following:

–	 Revenue for work related to unanticipated change orders on certain projects for which customer’s

approval has not been obtained; and

–	 Fair value adjustment for land and buildings in line with the Group’s accounting policies.

The above adjustments have no impact to the carrying value of the Group’s and Company’s investment

in associates as at 31 December 2014 as the investment has been fully impaired to its recoverable value

of $Nil.

(b)	 Reclassification of cash margin deposit from provisions to fixed and bank deposits.

ANNUAL REPORT 2015150

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2015

49.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

The comparative figures have been restated as follows:

As previously

reported Reclassifications As restated

Group $’000 $’000 $’000

At 31 December 2014

Balance Sheet

Investment in associates 2,749 – 2,749

Fixed and bank deposits 2,207 3,058 5,265

Provisions 3,674 3,058 6,712

Foreign currency translation reserve (4,567) 156 (4,411)

Revaluation reserve 16,598 8,425 25,023

Accumulated losses (97,632) (8,581) (106,213)

Consolidated Income Statement

Other operating expenses (26,301) (880) (27,181)

Share of results of associates (5,941) (3,986) (9.927)

Consolidated Statement of

Comprehensive Income

Foreign currency translation (796) 169 (627)

Share of revaluation gain on freehold/leasehold land

and buildings of an associate – 6,727 6,727

Consolidated Statement of  Cash Flows

Net cash flows generated from investing activities 11,039 3,058 14,097

Net cash flows used in financing activities (25,074) (3,058) (28,132)

1 January 2014

Balance Sheet

Investment in associates 10,159 (2,030) 8,129

Foreign currency translation reserve (4,383) (13) (4,396)

Revaluation reserve 14,092 1,698 15,790

Accumulated losses (75,047) (3,715) (78,762)

50.	 AUTHORISATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR ISSUE

The financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015 were authorised for issue in accordance with

a resolution of the directors on 4 April 2016.

FEDERAL INTERNATIONAL (2000) LTD 151

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 DECEMBER 2015

ANNUAL REPORT 2015152

STATISTICS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS
AS AT 18 MARCH 2016

Class of shares : Ordinary shares

Total number of shares : 140,767,484 Ordinary shares

Voting rights : One vote per ordinary share

The Company does not have any Treasury Shares as at 18 March 2016.

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS